REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: May 15, 2024

SUBJECT: Resolution of Appreciation – Steve Dozier

PRESENTER: Chairman Rebecca McCall

ATTACHMENTS: Yes

1.) Resolution

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The Henderson County Board of Commissioners is requested to adopt the attached Resolution of Appreciation for Steve Dozier. Steve Dozier will retire from the Henderson County Planning Board, having been on the Henderson County Planning Board for over 15 years.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to adopt the attached Resolution as presented.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

I move that the Board adopt the attached Resolution of Appreciation for Steve Dozier.

Henderson County Board of Commissioners

1 Historic Courthouse Square ● Suite 1 ● Hendersonville, NC 28792 Phone (828) 697-4808 ● Fax (828) 692-9855 ● www.hendersoncountync.gov

Rebecca K. McCall Chairman J. Michael Edney Vice-Chairman



William G. Lapsley Daniel J. Andreotta David H. Hill

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

STEVE DOZIER

STEVE DOZIER HENDERSON COUNTY PLANNING BOARD	
WHEREAS,	Steve Dozier began his position with the Henderson County Planning Board in December, 2008; and
WHEREAS,	Mr. Dozier has served on the Henderson County Planning Board for over 15 years; and
WHEREAS,	Mr. Dozier has contributed countless hours, along with thoughtful and experienced advice to the Planning Board over his years of service; and
WHEREAS,	Mr. Dozier has also served on the Henderson County Alternative Revenue Task Force, the Henderson County Board of Equalization and Review Committee, and the Henderson County Zoning Board of Adjustment since 2018; and
WHEREAS,	Mr. Dozier has demonstrated his leadership in our community by serving in other advisory capacities such as the Chair Elect for the Henderson County Chamber of Commerce, the Henderson County Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors, as Chair of the Governmental Affairs Committee, and as a Past Member of the Mills River Planning Board; and
WHEREAS,	Mr. Dozier has been instrumental in building and helping to maintain a strong real estate market in Henderson County with his knowledge and expertise; and
WHEREAS,	Mr. Dozier retired from his service to the Henderson County Planning Board on April 30, 2024;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Henderson County Board of Commissioners expresses their deep admiration for the experience and wisdom that Steve Dozier brought to Henderson County. On behalf of the citizens and staff of Henderson County, we appreciate and commend you on a job well done, Steve Dozier.	

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the County of Henderson to be affixed.

Adopted this the 15th day of May 2024.

REBECCA K. MCCALL, CHAIRMAN
HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST: